OP \$115.00 772062

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/31/2008	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name		Formerly	Execution	Date	Entity Type
Monti and Hillyard, a Denta					
Partnership composed of Te	odd L.				
Hillyard, DSS, Inc., a Califo	rnia 📗		04/29/2008	3	PARTNERSHIP: CALIFORNIA
Corporation, and Amy K Mo	onti,				
DDS, Inc., a California Corp	oration				

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Todd L. Hillyard DDS, PC, a Washington professional corporation and Amy K. Monti, DDS, Inc., a California Corporation
Street Address:	18580 Via Princessa
Internal Address:	Suite 3
City:	Santa Clarita
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	91387
Entity Type:	joint owners: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77206223	ADVENTURE DENTAL
Serial Number:	77206318	ADVENTURE DENTAL
Registration Number:	3381199	
Registration Number:	3381204	YOUR ADVENTURE BEGINS HERE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (424)202-6214

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 424-202-6014

Email: wfinkelstein@dskllp.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 003768 FRAME: 0864

900105368

Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	William A. Finkelstein 1620 26th Street 6th Floor - North Tower Santa Monica, CALIFORNIA 90404	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		William A. Finkelstein
Signature:		/waf/
Date:		04/29/2008
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment of Trademarks from Monti & Hillyard#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003768 FRAME: 0865

DEED OF TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

TO ALL IT MAY CONCERN, effective March 31, 2008, nunc pro tunc, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Monti And Hillyard, a Dental Partnership, composed of Todd L. Hillyard, DDS, Inc., a California corporation; and Arny K Monti, DDS, Inc., a California corporation, (a California partnership), hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Todd L. Hillyard DDS, PC, a Washington professional corporation, and Arny K. Monti, DDS, Inc., a California corporation, as joint owners, the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed below in relation to a transfer of its entire business in the United States pertaining to the trademarks, the goodwill of the business associated with the said trademarks, all associated artwork, all past, present and future claims, demands and causes of action based thereon, and including the following trademark registrations and applications therefor:

<u>Trademark</u>	U.S. Registration No.	Registration Date
Design	3,381,199	2/12/08
YOUR ADVENTURE BEGINS HERE	3,381,204	2/12/08

Trademark	U.S. Application No.	Application Date
ADVENTURE DENTAL	77/206223	6/14/07
ADVENTURE DENTAL	77/206318	6/14/07

Partner: Todd L. Hillyard, DDS, Inc.	Partner Amy K Monti, DDS,/Inc.
By: John	Partner Amy K Monti, DDS, Inc. By: (MC)
Date: 4.29 08	Date: 4/29/08

959067 CDOC

RECORDED: 04/29/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003768 FRAME: 0866